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Mass Times & Masses for the dead as follows :

Sat 27ih July 8.00pm Peter & Bridget Carley. Also their sons Paddy Joe
& Famonn & D.I.M. Portanure.

Sun 28th July 10.30am Johnny Murray, Claris.

Mon  29th July No Mass - Holidays.

Tues 30th July NoMass ™ 7

Wed 31st July No Mass. " "

Ihurs 1st Aug No Mass G Rk

Fri  2nd Aug 8.00pm Lena Kilduff & D.F.M. Derrygowna.

Sat  8rd Aug 8.00pm

Sun  4th Aug 10.30am M

aret & Frank Fallon, Ballinahinch.

SCHEDULE FOR NEXT TWO WEEKS

Mon Gth August No Mass - Holidays.
Tues Gth August No Mass- ™ 7

Wed 7th August No Mass -

Il 8t August 9.30am Paddy and Cissy Farrell, Carrabeg,

Fri  9th August 8.00pm Paddy Hopkins and DFM, Pollagh.

Sat  10th August 8.00pm Pat Clarke (13th Anniv), Curroole.

Sun  11th August Elaine Bawle (SthAnmv), Portanure,

Mon 12th August No Mass - Holidays

Tues 13th August No Mass- " "

Wed 14th August 8.00pm Holy Day Vigil Mass of the Assumption.

Phur Lath August 10.30am Holy Day: Feast of the Assumption.

Fri  16th August  8.00pm Mary Hyde (nee Hopkins), Pollagh and
Clacton-on -Sea.

Sat  17th August 8.00pm Johnny and Bridgic Kenny, Ballinahinch.

Sun  18th August 12 Noon Cemetery Sunday: Sainis Island: Nan and Harry
Farrell, Clonmee.

Mon 19th August 8.00pm: Peter and

an Murtagh, Newpark,

First Friday Calfs will be made on Thursda

Please note Fucharistic Ministers will go down 1o the seats 1o bring Holy
Communion to anyone who does not wish to come forward. Please

raise vour hand for the
Eucharistic Adoration on Wednesday 3pm-9pm. Friday 8.30-9pm.

and Friday of this week.

FEucharistic Ministers:

8.00pm Sat 3rd Aug Mary Casey Thomas Dennigan.
10.30am Sun 4th Aug Yvonne Kenny & Elizabeth Whitton,

Readers:
8.00pm Sat 3rd Aug Fmma Casey.

10.30am  Sun 4th Aug Joseph Kenny.

Delegate s for Diocesan Assembly: Kate Bohan, Tom Dennigan and
Fimily Farrell.- A special word of thanks to each of you for your kind

The Annual youth 2000 Sumer Festival will be held from Lth - 18th
August, at the Clongowes Wood College, Co. Kildare. The Summer
Festival is both Youth 2000's largest event and the largest Catholic youth
event in Ireland with over 1000 attending.

Tiactor Run & Kids Ride-On Tractor Run lollowed by Barbeque,
music & raflle in “The Local’ Pub Newtowncashel on Sunday 4th
Aug 1.30pm. In aid of Longford Hospice & Children's Heart
Centre Crumlin Hospital. €20 Adult /€10 Child.

EDI Centre Tioard of Management & Stall express their sincere thank
you during our recent church gate collection.

One day pilgrimage to Lough Derg on Sunday 25th August departing
Kenagh at 6.40am and picking up passengers at Derrahaun and
Laneshoro. Enguires to Mary on 04333 21969,

Reflection : Continues in September.



